
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT 
APPLICATION OF NORTHWESTERN 
ENERGY PUBLIC SERVICE 
CORPORATION, BLACK HILLS 
CORPORATION, AND 
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY GROUP, 
INC., FOR APPROVAL OF MERGER 

GE25-001 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

We hereby certify that on the 14th day of November 2025 a true and correct copy of the Petition to 
Intervene was served upon the following persons, via email, addressed as follows: 

Ms. Leah Mohr Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 
Executive Director Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
Leah.Mohr@state.sd. us Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us 

Ms. Jennie Fuerst Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Attorney Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
jennie.fuerst@state.sd. us Patrick.Steffensen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
brittany .mehlhaff@state.sd. us Eric.Paulson@state.sd. us 

Mr. Jeffrey Decker Ms. Pamela A. Bonrud 
Regulatory Specialist Director Govt. and Reg. Affairs 
North Western Energy NorthWestern Energy 
Jeffrey.Decker@northwestem.com 12am. bonrud@n01ihwestern.com 

Ms. Shannon M. Heim Ms. Sarah N. Norcott 
General Counsel & VP of Fed. Govt. Affairs Director-Regulatory Corporate Counsel 
NorthWestern Energy North Western Energy 
shannon.heim@northwestem.com sarah.norcott@n01ihwestern.com 

Mr. Michael W. Green Ms. Catherine Sabers 
Associate General Counsel Associate General Counsel 
NorthWestern Energy Black Hills Service Company, LLC 
michael. green@no1ihwestern.com cathy.sabers@blackhillscom.com 



Mr. Jerrad Hammer 
Director-Regulatory 
Black Hills Service Company, LLC 
• errad.hammer blackhillsco .com 
Ms. Becky Purington 
Senior Paralegal 
Black Hills Service Company, LLC 
beck ,_ urinuton 'c,)blackhilisco .com 

Mr. Nick Wagner 
Vice President-Regulatory 
Black Hills Service Company, LLC 
nick.wa ner blackhillsco .com 
Ms. Caitlin Shields - representing Black Hills 
Service Company, LLC 
Attorney 
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP 
cshields@wbklaw.com 

TAYLOR LAW FIRM, P.C. 

By 1'i 
William Taylor 
John E. Taylor 
4820 E. 57th Street, Suite B 
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57108 
Phone: (605) 
bill.ta lor(a)ta lorlawsd.com 
john.taylor@taylorlawsd.com 
Attorneys for Laborers Local 620, the Great 
Plains Laborers District Council and the 
Laborers International Union of North 
America 


